

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309

Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648

Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in Web Site: www.dupmc.ac.in

5.4.1 ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

The institute has turned out a significant number of graduates over last decade and its alumni are spread across the country, with few also internationally. The institute very much still considers its alumni to be a part of the family.

The alumni association cell has been setup in the institute with the intention of strengthening the alumni activity. We have a working alumni portal that helps the alumnus and the institute to get in touch with each other. Using the portal, the alumnus can get information about institute, fellow colleagues, seniors, juniors, alumni meets and conferences. The portal also features success stories of alumni.

Regular activities of alumni association are:

- Regularly keeping the Alumni portal updated with all relevant information of Alumni and institute.
- Providing alumni information to other alumni for academic development.
- Involving alumni in conducting guest lectures, workshops based on their experience.
- Organizing annual alumni meet and awarding alumni with Distinguished Alumnus Award.

nedical c

• Inviting alumnus contributions for the development of institution.

Dean

Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.



नोंदणीचे प्रमाणपत्र

(संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम,१८६०) (१८६० चा अधिनिअयम २१)

नोंदणी क्रमांक : जळगाव/0000228/2022

याद्वारे असे प्रमाणित करण्यात येते की, **डॉ. उल्हास पाटील मेडिकल कॉलिज अँ**ल्युमिनि असोसिएशन जळगाव तालुका जिल्हा जळगाव

खालील तारखेस संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (सन १८६० चा अधिनियम २१) अन्वये योग्यरीत्या नोंदणी करण्यात आली.

तारीख 18 May 2022 रोजी माझ्या सहीनिशी दिले.

Certificate of Registration

(The Societies Registration Act, 1860) (Act XXI of 1860)

Registration Number: Jalgaon/0000228/2022

It is certified that, DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION JALGAON TALUKA & DISTRICT JALGAON has this day been duly registered under the Societies Registration Act,1860(XXI of 1860)

Given under my hand this 18 Day of May 2022.

18/65/2022 सहारक संस्था निवंधक जळगांव विभाग जळगांव

Assistant Registrar of Society,

Jalgaon



Date: 22/10/2019



DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306] Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648

Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in Web Site: www.dupmc.ac.in

GF/DUPMC/DO/ 2019/846

CIRCULAR

All the students of III minor MBBS and III major MBBS of Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon are informed that a seminar on "Job Opportunities after MBBS" is organized in our college.

Date: 22 November 2019

Time: 3;00PM to 4:30:00 PM

Venue: Lecture Hall 2

Speaker: Dr. Chaitanya Patil, MS General Surgery, Fellowship in

Laparoscopic Surgery

All students are requested to attend the program compulsory and avail this opportunity.

Nedical C

a #167

Administrative Dean Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College. & Hospital, Jalgaon

JALGAON KH. Ulhas Patil Medical College, & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Copy to: President, Godavari Foundation, Dr. UPMC, Jalgaon Kh Registrar Godavari Foundation, Dr. UPMC, Jalgaon Kh. Medical Superintendent, DUPMCH, Jalgaon Kh

Godavari Foundation's



DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309

Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648

Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in Web Site: www.dupmc.ac.in

PROGRAM REPORT

To Educate students about Jobs at MBBS level
2. To Educate Students about PostGraduate Programs3. To provide information on various job offering platforms
3 rd Major Students
22 November 2019 From: 3:00PM To: 4:30PM Number of Hours (duration): 1.5
Lecture Hall 2
Alumni Association
Dr.Narayan Arvikar
Dr.Chaitanya Patil
Mr.Bhole
Soft copy: Yes / No Hard Copy: Yes / No
95
Guest Introduction was done by Dr.Arvikar Sir. Dr.Chaitanya Patil Presented his lecture on Job Oppertunities, after which forum was open to Discussions. Program ended by Vote of thanks presented by CR of 3 rd Major



Dr. Ulhas Pati **Déad**ical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.





DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309

Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648

Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in Web Site: www.dupmc.ac.in

GF/DUPMC/DO/ 2021/759

CIRCULAR

All the students of III minor MBBS and III major MBBS of Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon are informed that a seminar on "International Career options post MBBS" is organized in our college.

Date: 16th September 2021

Time: 3;00PM to 4:30:00 PM

Venue: Lecture Hall 1

Speaker: Dr.Suraj Bhole, DGO

All students are requested to attend the program compulsory and avail this opportunity.

redical .

IALGAON KH

Administrative Dean

Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College,

& Hospital, Jalgaon

Dean

Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College, & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Date: 08/09/2021

Copy to: President, Godavari Foundation, Dr. UPMC, Jalgaon Kh. Registrar Godavari Foundation, Dr. UPMC, Jalgaon Kh. Medical Superintendent, DUPMCH, Jalgaon Kh

Godavari Foundation's



DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Recognized by Medical Council of India, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, NH-6, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309

Tel. No. (0257)2366657, 2366678 Fax No. 0257-2366648

Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in Web Site: www.dupmc.ac.in

PROGRAM REPORT

Title of Program	International Career options post MBBS
Objective of Program	To give introduction about various foreign Job opportunities To educate students regarding Various exams for international career
Participant Type (tick applicable)	3 rd Major Students
Date and Duration of Program	16 th September 2021 From: 3:00PM To: 4:30PM Number of Hours (duration): 1.5
Venue of the program/event	Lecture Hall 1
Program Organized by (Department/Committee/Unit)	Alumni Association
Program in-charge	Dr.Narayan Arvikar
Name of Faculty / Guest Speaker	Dr.Suraj Bhole
Supporting staff member	Mr.Bhole
Vote of thanks presented by	CR of 3 rd Major Class
Geo-tagged photos (tick applicable)	Soft copy: Yes / No Hard Copy: Yes / No
Number of participants (attended program / event)	88
Brief about the Program (Activity/Event details)	Guest Faculty was introduced by Dr.Narayan Arvikar sir. Faculty delivered lecture on international career options post MBBS to the students. Question and Answer discussions. Program ended with Vote of Thanks presented by 3 rd Major CR



Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.